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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

SAN ANTONIO DIVISION 

IN RE: 
 
CHRIS PETTIT & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 
 
CHRISTOPHER JOHN PETTIT 
 
Jointly Administered Debtors.1 
 
 
  

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§  

CASE NO. 22-50591-CAG 
 
CASE NO. 22-50592-CAG 
 
CHAPTER 11 PROCEEDINGS 
(Jointly Administered Under 
Case No. 22-50591-CAG) 

NOTICE OF FIFTH ONLINE PUBLIC AUCTION 
[Relates to ECF No. 569] 

Eric Terry (“Mr. Terry”), the chapter 11 trustee (the “Trustee”) for the bankruptcy estates 

(the “Estates”) of Chris Pettit & Associates (“CP&A”) and Christopher John Pettit (“Pettit,” and 

together with CP&A, the “Debtors”) hereby gives this notice of his intention to sell via online 

public auction (the “Notice”) the personal property of the Debtors (the “Personal Property”) 

identified in Exhibit 1 to this Notice pursuant to the procedures (the “Auction Sales Procedures”) 

authorized by the Order Granting Chapter 11 Trustee’s Motion to Approve Procedures for Sale 

of Personal Property, Free of Liens, Claims and Encumbrances, Via Public Auction or Private 

Sale and to Authorize Payments to Auctioneer from Sales Proceeds (ECF No. 569).  

The online public auction shall be conducted by Mel T. Davis, the Bankruptcy Court 

approved auctioneer (the “Auctioneer”) for the Trustee. The auction shall commence on August 

15, 2023. Interested parties are directed to the Auctioneer’s website (https://mtdauctions.com) for 

information on the auction and participating in the auction.  

 
1 The Debtors in these Chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s Social Security Number or 
Federal Tax Identification Number, as applicable, are:  Chris Pettit & Associates, P.C. (1267), and Christopher John 
Pettit (9429). 
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The items of Personal Property shall be sold “as is,” “where is,” with all faults and without 

any warranties, except that such personal property shall be sold free and clear of any liens, claims 

and encumbrances, and such sales shall be without recourse against the Trustee, the Estates, and 

the Auctioneer.  

The Trustee reserves the right to postpone or terminate the auction sale of the Personal 

Property for any reason that he deems to be in the best interest of the Estates.  

Objections to Sale of Any Items to be Sold at Auction 

 To contact the Trustee’s counsel regarding an objection or for additional information 

related to this Notice, please contact Mallory A. Davis at (214) 420-4623, or 

mallory.davis@wickphillips.com.  

 

This Notice of Online Public Auction (the “Notice”) relates to the online 
auction of certain items of personal property (the “Personal Property”) of the 
Estates of Chris Pettit & Associates, PC and Christopher John Pettit 
(collectively, the “Debtors”). If any party opposes sale of any item of the 
Personal Property identified in this Notice, or if any party asserts a claim to or 
against such Personal Property, that party must file a written objection (or a 
claim of ownership or interest in the Personal Property, identifying the source 
of its claim) to the proposed sale of the item at the auction by August 8, 2023, 
which is seven (7) days after the date this Notice was filed with the Court. The 
objection or claim must state, in detail, with appropriate facts and any 
supporting documentation, why the proposed sale should not be approved by 
the Court as to the specific pieces of Personal Property described in any such 
objection. Any objects must be filed with the United States Bankruptcy Court 
for the Western District of Texas, San Antonio Division and a copy of such 
objection served on counsel for the Trustee at: 
 

Mallory A. Davis 
Wick Phillips Gould & Martin, LLP 

3131 McKinney Ave., Suite 500 
Dallas, Texas 75204 
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If no party files a timely objection to the sale of any of the Personal Property 
to be sold in the auction as set out above, the Trustee’s auctioneer will be 
authorized to sell the Personal Property listed for sale at the auction. Any 
timely filed objection will be determined by the Bankruptcy Court prior to the 
auction date.  

 

Dated:  August 1, 2023   Respectfully submitted, 
 

 /s/ Scott D. Lawrence  
Jason M. Rudd, Tex. Bar No. 24028786 
Scott D. Lawrence, Tex. Bar No. 24087896 
Catherine A. Curtis, Tex. Bar No. 24095708 
Mallory A. Davis, Tex. Bar No. 24133121 
WICK PHILLIPS GOULD & MARTIN, LLP 
3131 McKinney Avenue, Suite 500 
Dallas, TX 75204 
Phone: (214) 692-6200 
Fax: (214) 692-6255 
Email: jason.rudd@wickphillips.com 

scott.lawrence@wickphillips.com 
catherine.curtis@wickphillips.com 
mallory.davis@wickphillips.com 

    
COUNSEL FOR ERIC TERRY, 
CHAPTER 11 TRUSTEE 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that by August 1, 2023, a copy of the foregoing Notice of Online Public Auction 
will have been served electronically on all parties registered to receive notice through the Court’s 
ECF service, which parties are listed on the attached ECF Service List and on the following 
members of the Creditors’ Committee by pdf email to the email addresses listed below and by first 
class mail on certain other parties on the addresses listed below: 
 
Frank and Emma Persyn Family Limited Partnership 
Contact:  Loretta Persyn 
10018 Tezel Rd. 
San Antonio, TX 78254 
Email:  lorettapersyn@yahoo.com 
 
Bruce Bengel 
5502 Pioneer Creek 
San Antonio, TX 78245 
Email:  bbengel@swbell.net 
 
Richard Mylnar 
796 S. Highway 16 
Jourdanton, TX 78026 
Email:  rmylnar@yahoo.com 
 
and was also served by U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, on:  
 
Christopher John Pettit  
Karnes City Detention Facility  
810 Commerce Street  
Karnes City, Texas 78118  
Inmate ID: WD20498510 
 
 
 

/s/ Scott D. Lawrence    
Scott D. Lawrence 
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EXHIBIT 1 
 

Lot # Description Estate 
1 Bombay Hallway Table Christopher 

John Pettit 
(“Personal”) 

2 PSI Mill Dare Table Personal 
3 Pier 1 Import Hallway Table Personal 
4 Chateau D’ax Chair Personal 
5 White Side Table Personal 
6 HDX Small Rack Personal 
7 White Filing Cabinet Christopher 

Pettit & 
Associates, P.C. 
(“CP&A”) 

8 2 White Filing Cabinets CP&A 
9 2 White Filing Cabinets CP&A 
10 2 White Filing Cabinets CP&A 
11 2 White Filing Cabinets CP&A 
12 2 White Filing Cabinets CP&A 
13 2 White Filing Cabinets CP&A 
14 Wooden Filing Cabinet CP&A 
15 Bombay Hallway Table Personal 
16 4 Pierre Deux Yellow Chairs Personal 
17 4 Pierre Deux Blue Chairs Personal 
18 Round Folding Table Personal 
19 4 Coaster Dinning Chairs Personal 
20 4 Safavieh Leather Chairs Personal 
21 Bombay Hallway Table Personal 
22 4 Piece Riverside Desk/Hutch CP&A 
23 Desk/Hutch CP&A 
24 Conference Table CP&A 
25 Jofco Desk CP&A 
26 Riverside Dresser Personal 
27 Hon Filing Cabinet CP&A 
28 Ballard Design Corner Cabinet CP&A 
29 Filing Cabinet CP&A 
30 Soft Surrounding, Corner Table CP&A 
31 Bookshelf CP&A 
32 Bombay Hallway Table Personal 
33 Techline Filing Cabinet Personal 
34 Entertainment Center Personal 
35 Pedestal/Stand Personal 
36 Desk (damaged) CP&A 
37 Riverside Desk CP&A 
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38 2 Furniture Classics Chairs Personal 
39 Richmond Dining Chair Personal 
40 2 Ethan Allen Chairs Personal 
41 Bombay Corner Cabinet Personal 
42 End Table Personal 
43 Kete Plastic Shelves Personal 
44 Small Shelf Personal 
45 Riverside Bookcase Personal 
46 Zebra-Print Chair Personal 
47 Southern Furniture Chair Personal 
48 2 Antique Chairs Personal 
49 Dining Table Personal 
50 Sligh Grandfather Clock Personal 
51 Hallway Table Personal 
52 Blue Century Furniture Rolling Chair Personal 
53 Brown Hooker Rolling Chair Personal 
54 2 Hooker Leather Rolling Chairs Personal 
55 1 Box of Misc. New and Used Towels and Napkins Personal 
56 2 Godinger Silver Art Cupcake Holders Personal 
57 Oneida Non-Stick Roasting Pan Personal 
58 8 Boxes of Flock Tail Glasses Personal 
59 5 Pieces of Stained Glasses Personal 
60 Large Lot of Assorted Picture Frames Personal 
61 Ambassadeur 6000 Fishing Rod Personal 
62 Large Lot of Assorted Misc. Items Personal 
63 Large Set of Towle Gold Silverware and 3 Sets of 

Measuring Spoons 
Personal 

64 Box of Assorted Candles Personal 
65 8 Margarita Glasses Personal 
66 10 Plastic Glasses (not sold in Fourth Online Public 

Auction (the “4th Auction”)) 
Personal 

67 12 Plastic Glasses (not sold in 4th Auction) Personal 
68 48 Condiment Cups (not sold in 4th Auction) Personal 
69 6 Books (not sold in 4th Auction) Personal 
70 1 Large Vase Personal 
71 9 Gift Cards with Values (not sold in the First Online 

Public Auction (the “1st Auction”)) 
Personal 

72 Turtle Trinket Box (not sold in 4th Auction) Personal 
73 Olivia Riegel Monkey Business Card Holder CP&A 
74 1 Box of Misc. Office Supplies CP&A 
75 1 Box of Misc. Greeting Cards and Office Supplies CP&A 
76 3 Cork Boards CP&A 
77 40 Pieces of Framed Art Personal 
78 2 Mirrors Personal 
79 10 Boxes of Envelopes CP&A 
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80 Large Lot of 21 Books Personal 
81 1 Sentry Safe Personal 
82 1 Silver Electric Coffee Pot Personal 
83 1 Food Warmer Personal 
84 2 Tamale Pots Personal 
85 12 Martini Glasses Personal 
86 16 Glasses Personal 
87 20 Glasses Personal 
88 1 Chandelier Personal 
89 18 Butter/Jam Dishes Personal 
90 15 Champagne Flutes Personal 
91 2-Dozen Goblet Glasses in Box Personal 
92 2-Dozen Goblet Glasses in Box Personal 
93 1 Box of Libby Martini Glasses Personal 
94 1 Box of Libby Martini Glasses Personal 
95 1 Box of Champagne Flutes Personal 
96 1 Box of Libby Glasses Personal 
97 13 Books Personal 
98 1 Large Silver Décor Piece Personal 
99 2 Large Sets of Sur La Table Dishes Personal 
100 2 Large Sets of Sur La Table Dishes Personal 

 



 ECF SERVICE LIST  

Leslie M. Luttrell 
Lutrell + Carmody Law Group 
100 NE Loop 410, Suite 615  
San Antonio, TX 78216 
luttrell@lclawgroup.net 

Bill Kingman 
Law Offices of William B. Kingman, 
P.C. 3511 Broadway 
San Antonio, TX 78209 
bkingman@kingmanlaw.com 

Caroline Newman Small  
Davis & Santos, PLLC  
719 S. Flores Street 
San Antonio, TX 78204 
csmall@dslawpc.com 
 

Michael C. Sanders  
Sanders LLP 
P.O. Box 27932 
Houston, TX 77227 
mcs@sandersfirm.law 
 

Don Stecker 
Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson 
112 E. Pecan, Suite 2200  
San Antonio, TX 78205 
don.stecker@lgbs.com 
 

David S. Gragg  
Langley & Banack, Inc. 
745 East Mulberry Ave., Suite 700 
San Antonio, TX 78212 
dgragg@langleybanack.com 
 

Carl J. Kolb 
Carl J. Kolp, P.C.  
926 Chulie Dr. 
San Antonio, TX 78216 
service@carlkolblaw.com 
 

William P Germany  
Bayne, Snell & Krause 
1250 N.E. Loop 410, Suite 725 
San Antonio, TX 7820 
wgermany@bsklaw.com 
 

Elizabeth G. Smith 
Law Offices of Elizabeth G. Smith 
6655 First Park Ten, Suite 240  
San Antonio, TX 78213 
beth@egsmithlaw.com 
 

Elliott S. Cappuccio 
Pulman, Cappuccio & Pullen, LLP  
2161 NW Military Hwy, Ste 400  
San Antonio, TX 78213 
ecappuccio@pulmanlaw.com 
 

Anna K. MacFarlane  
Pulman, Cappuccio & Pullen, LLP  
2161 NW Military Hwy, Ste 400  
San Antonio, TX 78213 
amacfarlane@pulmanlaw.com 
 

Lee Gordon 
McCreary, Veselka, Bragg & Allen, P.C. 
P.O. Box 1269 
Round Rock, TX 78680 
bankruptcy@mvbalaw.com 
 

David A. Jones  
DJ Law 
110 E. Houston Street, 8th Floor 
San Antonio, TX 78205 
david@djlawpartners.com 
 

Gerrit Schulze  
Shumway Van  
13750 San Pedro, Suite 810 
San Antonio, TX 78232 
Gerrit@shumwayvan.com 
 

Alexander Wyatt Wright  
Wayne Wright LLP  
5707 W Interstate 10  
San Antonio, TX 78201 
wyatt@waynewright.com 
 

Randall A. Pulman 
Pulman Cappuccio & Pullen LLP 
2161 NW Military Hwy, Suite 
400 San Antonio, TX 78213 
rpulman@pulmanlaw.com 
 

Duane J. Brescia  
Clark Hill Strasburger 
720 Brazos Street, Ste. 700 
Austin, TX 78701 
dbrescia@clarkhill.com 
 

Martin Seidler 
Law Offices of Martin Seidler 
11107 Wurzbach, Suite 504  
San Antonio, TX 78230 
marty@seidlerlaw.com 
 

Christopher Adams  
Okin Adams LLP 
1113 Vine St, Suite 240 
Houston, TX 77002 
cadams@okinadams.com 
 

Jarrod Martin/ Reagan “Tres” Gibbs III 
Chamberlain Hrdlicka 
1200 Smith Street, Suite 1400 
Houston, TX 77002 
jarrod.martin@chamberlainlaw.com 
tres.gibbs@chamberlainlaw.com 
 

Dean William Greer Dean W. Greer 
2929 Mossrock, Suite 204 San 
Antonio, TX 78230-5141 
dean@dwgreerlaw.com 
 

Patrick H. Autry/ Clint Buck 
Branscomb PLLC 
4630 N Loop 1604 W, Ste 206 
San Antonio, TX 78249 
pautry@branscomblaw.com 
cbuck@branscomblaw.com 
 

Albert M Gutierrez 
Person, Mohrer, Morales, Boddy, 
Garcia & Gutierrez, PLLC 
8610 Broadway, Ste 440  
San Antonio, TX 78217 
amg@pmbglaw.com 
 

Patrick Joost/ Gregory Brewer  
Fidelity National Law Group 
Legacy Town Center II 
6900 Dallas Parkway, Suite 610 
Plano, TX 75024 
Patrick.Joost@fnf.com 
Gregory.Brewer@fnf.com 
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 ECF SERVICE LIST  

Lisa C. Fancher 
Fritz, Byrne, Head & Gilstrap  
 221 W Sixth Street, Ste 960 
Austin, TX 78701 
lfancher@fbhg.law 
 

Brenda A Likavec  
Codilis & Moody, P.C. 
400 N. Sam Houston Pkwy E. Ste 900a 
Houston, TX 77060 
brenda.likavec@il.cslegal.com 

David C. Alford 
Pakis, Giotes, Page & Burleson  
400 Austin Ave., Ste. 400 
P. O. Box 58 
Waco, TX 76703-0058 
alford@pakislaw.com 
 

David N. Deaconson 
Pakis, Giotes, Page & Burleson 
P. O. Box 58 
Waco, TX 76703-0058 
deaconson@pakislaw.com 
 

James Samuel Wilkins 
James S. Wilkins, PC 
1100 NW Loop 410, Suite 700 San 
Antonio, TX 78213 
jwilkins@stic.net 

Mark W. Steirer 
Law Office of Mark Steirer 
10330 White Rock Place  
Dallas, TX 75238 
marksteirer@sbcglobal.net 

Matthew Mark Cowart 
Law Offices of Matthew M. Cowart  
6609 Blanco Road, #235 
San Antonio, TX 78216 
mcowartlaw@yahoo.com 
 

Raymond W. Battaglia 
Law Offices of Ray Battaglia, PLLC 
66 Granburg Circle 
San Antonio, TX 78218 
rbattaglialaw@outlook.com 
 

United States Trustee –  
SA12 US Trustee's Office 
615 E Houston, Suite 533  
San Antonio, TX 78295-1539 
USTPRegion07.SN.ECF@usdoj.gov 
 

Stephen W. Sather 
Barron &Newburger, P.C. 
7320 N. MoPac Expwy., Ste 400 
Austin, TX 78731  
ssather@bn-lawyers.com 
 

Abbey U. Dreher 
Barrett Daffin Frappier Turner & Engel 
4004 Belt Line Rd., Ste. 100 
Addison, TX 75001 
WDECF@BDFGROUP.COM 
 

Julia W. Mann  
Jackson Walker LLP 
112 E Pecan St, Suite 2400  
San Antonio, TX 78205 
jmann@jw.com; laguilar@jw.com 
 

William H. Oliver 
Oliver Law Firm 
7898 Broadway, Suite 120  
San Antonio, TX 78209 
wholiver@oliverlawfirmsa.com 
 

J. Scott Rose 
Jackson Walker, LLP 
112 E Pecan St, Suite 2400  
San Antonio, TX 78205 
srose@jw.com; kgradney@jw.com 
 

John F. Carroll 
111 West Olmos Drive  
San Antonio, TX 78212 
jcarrollsatx@gmail.com 
 

Eric Terry 
Eric Terry Law, PLLC  
3511 Broadway 
San Antonio, TX 78209 
eric@ericterrylaw.com 
 

Aubrey L. Thomas 
Office of the US Trustee, Region 7 
615 E. Houston St., Suite 533 
San Antonio, TX 78205 
aubrey.thomas@usdoj.gov 
 

Mercedes-Benz Financial Services USA  
c/o Ed Gezel, Agent/ BK Servicing 
P.O. Box 131265 
Roseville, MN 55113-0011 
notices@bkservicing.com 
 

Jennifer Francine Wertz  
Jackson Walker LLP 
100 Congress Avenue, Suite 1100 
Austin, TX 78701  
kgradney@jw.com; 
jwertz@jw.com; 
dtrevino@jw.com 
 

Brian Dennis 
Lang Law Firm P.C. 
10500 Heritage Blvd., Suite 200  
San Antonio, TX 78216 
brian@langfirm.com; 
evangelina@langfirm.com 
 

Vincent P. Slusher/ Kristen L. Perry 
Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP 
1717 Main Street, Suite 5400 
Dallas, TX 75201 
vince.slusher@faegredrinker.com 
kristen.perry@faegredrinker.com 
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 ECF SERVICE LIST  

Julie Parsons  
McCreary Veselka Bragg & Allen PC  
PO Box 1269 
Round Rock, TX 78680 
jparsons@mvbalaw.com 

Blake Rasner 
Haley & Olson, PC 
100 N. Ritchie Road, Suite 200 
Waco, TX 76712 
brasner@haleyolson.com  
 

Joseph Little  
The Little Law Firm PC 
440 Louisiana Street, Suite 900 
Houston, TX 77002 
jrl@littlelawtexas.com 

H. Anthony Hervol 
Law Office of H. Anthony Hervol 
4414 Centerview Drive, Suite 207 
San Antonio, TX 78228 
hervol@sbcglobal.net 
 

Kathryn N. Dahlin  
Codilis & Moody, P.C. 
400 N. Sam Houston Pkwy E., Ste 900 A 
Houston, TX 77060 
TX.bkpleadingsWEST@tx.cslegal.com 
 

Morris E. “Trey” White III  
Villa & White, LLP 
1100 NW Loop 410 #802 
San Antonio, TX 78213 
treywhite@villawhite.com 
 

Guillermo A. Flores, Jr. 
Law Offices of G.A. Flores, Jr. 
630 Broadway 
San Antonio, TX 78215 
gafloreslaw@yahoo.com 
 

Diane W. Sanders 
Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson 
P.O. Box 17428 
Austin, TX 78760-7428 
austin.bankruptcy@lgbs.com 
 

Michael J. Black  
Burns & Black, PLLC  
750 Rittiman Road 
San Antonio, TX 78209-5500 
mblack@burnsandblack.com 
 

Charlie Shelton  
Hayward PLLC 
901 MoPac Expressway S., Bldg. 1, # 300 
Austin, TX 78746 
CShelton@HaywardFirm.com 
 

Jay H. Ong 
Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C.  
1717 West 6th Street, Suite 250 
Austin, TX 78703  
jong@munsch.com 
 

Melissa S. Hayward  
Hayward PLLC 
10501 N. Central Expy, Ste. 106 
Dallas, TX 75231  
MHayward@HaywardFirm.com 
 

Mark B. French 
Law Office of Mark B. French 
1901 Central Drive, Suite 704 
Bedford, TX 76021 
mark@markfrenchlaw.com 
 

Tara L. LeDay  
Chamberlain, Hrdlicka 
1200 Smith Street, Suite 1400 
Houston, TX 77002 
tara.leday@chamberlainlaw.com 
 

David McQuade Liebowitz 
Law Offices of David Leibowitz  
517 Soledad Street 
San Antonio, TX 78205  
service@leibowitzlaw.com 
 

Thomas M. Farrell 
McGuireWoods LLP 
845 Texas Avenue, Suite 2400 
Houston, TX 77002 
tfarrell@mcguirewoods.com 
 

John Thomas Oldham  
Okin Adams LLP 
1113 Vine St, Suite 240 
Houston, TX 77002 
joldham@okinadams.com 
 

Michael Flume 
Flume Law Firm, LLP 
1020 N.E. Loop 410, Suite 530 
San Antonio, TX 78209 
mflume@flumelaw.net 

John W. Hodges, Jr. 
Hendley and Hodges Law PLLC 
29710 US Hwy 281 N, Ste 300 
Bulverde, Texas 78163 
john@hhtx.law 
 

Steven E. Seward  
Assistant U.S. Attorney 
601 N.W. Loop 410, Suite 600  
San Antonio, TX 78216 
Steven.Seward@usdoj.gov 
 

Ronald J. Smeberg 
The Smeberg Law Firm, PLLC  
4 Imperial Oaks 
San Antonio, TX 78248 
ron@smeberg.com 
 

Trey A. Monsour 
Fox Rothschild LLP 
2501 N. Harwood Street, # 1800 
Dallas, TX 75201-0889 
tmonsour@foxrothschild.com 

Kayla Britton/ Elizabeth Little  
Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP  
600 E. 96th Street, Suite 600 
Minneapolis, MN 55402 
kayla.britton@faegredrinker.com 
elizabeth.little@faegredrinker.com 
 

Courtney J. Hull/ Asst Atty General  
Attorney General’s Office 
Bankruptcy & Collections Division 
P.O. Box 12548 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
sherri.simpson@oag.texas.gov 
 

Lawrence Morales II  
The Morales Firm, P.C. 
6243 W. Interstate 10, Suite 132  
San Antonio, TX 78201  
lawrence@themoralesfirm.com 

Robert Barrows 
Langley & Banack, Inc. 
745 East Mulberry Ave., Suite 700 
San Antonio, TX 78212 
rbarrows@langleybanack.com 

Mitchell Buchman 
Barrett Daffin Frappier Turner & Engel  
1900 St. James Place, Suite 500 
Houston, TX 77056 
sdecf@bdfgroup.com  
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 ECF SERVICE LIST  

John F. Carroll  
111 West Olmos Drive 
San Antonio, TX 78212 
jcarrollsatx@gmail.com 

Jason Rudd & Scott Lawrence 
Wick Phillips Gould & Martin, LLP 
3131 McKinney Ave., Suite 500 
Dallas, TX 75204 
Jason.rudd@wickphillips.com 
Scott.lawrence@wickphillips.com 
 

Wells Fargo Bank, NA 
Jarrod D. Shaw 
Alexander M. Madrid   
McGuireWoods, LLP  
260 Forbes Avenue, Suite 1800 
Pittsburgh, PA 1522 
jshaw@mcguirewoods.com 
amadrid@mcguirewoods.com 

   
 


